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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Luke Carroll Cheltenham    13:26
  2 Gordon Benson Leeds City    13:54
  3 Calum Murray Macclesfie    13:58
  4 Alex Nix Amber Vall    14:04
  5 Max Lott Giffnock N  A    14:08
  6 Sam Bedwell Bristol &    14:12
  7 G Harris Wells City    14:14
  8 R Farnham-Rose Tonbridge  A    14:18
  9 Jack Robertson Derby Ac  A    14:19
 10 R O’Neill Warrington  A    14:20
 11 Richard Powell Leigh Harr    14:23
 12 Ben Miller Mendip Ath    14:31
 13 C McNeill Notts Ac  A    14:34
 14 M Boardman Aldershot,  A    14:35
 15 Ryan Driscoll Tonbridge  C    14:47
 16 Joe Newsome Tonbridge  B    14:50
 17 Jack Harrison City Of No    14:51
 18 L Kempson Nene Valle    14:52
 19 James Gray Giffnock N  B    14:53
 20 Ross Milne Central At    14:55
 21 Ryan Miller Royal Sutt  A    14:58
 22 Leon Gregory East Chesh  A    15:02
 23 Carl Keighley Liverpool  B    15:05
 24 Chris Thornley Bedford &  A    15:07
 25 Tom Guy City Of St    15:12

 26 A Wicketts Cannock &    15:14
 27 Jack Christie Liverpool  A    15:15
 28 R O’Mahoney Havering M  A    15:30
 29 Jonathan Brown Mansfield  A    15:32
 30 Oliver English Bedford &  B    15:33
 31 J Shail Coventry G    15:45
 32 George Wintle Westbury H  A    15:52
 33 J Corbishley Stockport    15:56
 34 Ben Griffiths Birchfield    15:57
 35 D McGuigan Ealing, So    15:59
 36 Matthew Wilks Hallamshir    16:02
 37 J Barefield Aldershot,  B    16:13
 38 Sam Howis Rotherham    16:15
 39 James Hill East Chesh  B    16:16
 40 G Proctor Blackheath    16:20
 41 J Langford Tipton Har    16:22
 42 Thomas Wragg Mansfield  B    16:29
 43 W Russell Worcester    16:45
 44 B Llewellyn Warrington  B    16:50
 45 James Castro Hillingdon    16:51
 46 Lewis Healey Vale Royal  A    17:35
 47 Ben Abbott Notts Ac  B    18:32
 48 M Hawgood Warrington  C    19:24
 49 John Donaldson Derby Ac  B    20:43

Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Elliot Todd Leeds City    14:20    28:14 +  1
  2 Sandy Nimmo Giffnock N  A    14:08    28:16 +  3
  3 Adam Speake Bristol &    14:15    28:27 +  3
  4 Lula Russo Tonbridge  A    14:14    28:32 +  4
  5 Aiden Smith Amber Vall    14:41    28:45 -  1
  6 S Knuckley Aldershot,  A    14:26    29:01 +  8
  7 J Wilkinson Derby Ac  A    15:03    29:22 +  2
  8 Yesper Adams Cheltenham    15:58    29:24 -  7
  9 Andrew Thomas Tonbridge  B    14:43    29:33 +  7
 10 Lockwood-Bent Leigh Harr    15:18    29:41 +  1
 11 M Williams Notts Ac  A    15:08    29:42 +  2
 12 C Rafferty Wells City    15:31    29:45 -  5
 13 Neil Gorley Giffnock N  B    15:01    29:54 +  6
 14 Liam Rogers Liverpool  A    14:41    29:56 + 13
 15 George Roberts Tonbridge  C    15:15    30:02  0
 16 C Middleton East Chesh  A    15:01    30:03 +  6
 17 K Washington City Of St    14:51    30:03 +  8
 18 George Vince Bedford &  A    15:02    30:09 +  6
 19 A Wort Warrington  A    15:54    30:14 -  9
 20 Theo Larcombe Royal Sutt  A    15:18    30:16 +  1
 21 Roddy Irvine Central At    15:22    30:17 -  1
 22 J Nixon Stockport    14:22    30:18 + 11
 23 Ryan Wallis Macclesfie    16:37    30:35 - 20
 24 M McKeown Coventry G    14:58    30:43 +  7
 25 Samuel Gotts City Of No    15:55    30:46 -  8
 26 Jordan Webb Mansfield  A    15:32    31:04 +  3
 27 Dan Barker Mendip Ath    16:39    31:10 - 15
 28 T Bennett Havering M  A    15:42    31:12  0
 29 Jon Catt Liverpool  B    16:09    31:14 -  6
 30 Josh Steele Bedford &  B    15:45    31:18  0

 31 Tom Hutton Hallamshir    15:18    31:20 +  5
 32 Anthony Haynes Ealing, So    15:30    31:29 +  3
 33 H Rodgers Nene Valle    16:49    31:41 - 15
 34 Jack Lockett Cannock &    16:45    31:59 -  8
 35 Olly Massey Westbury H  A    16:09    32:01 -  3
 36 Thomas O’Mara Mansfield  B    15:33    32:02 +  6
 37 Curtis Benton Rotherham    15:51    32:06 +  1
 38 Jamal Logan Birchfield    16:12    32:09 -  4
 39 Ellis Atkinson East Chesh  B    16:12    32:28  0
 40 D Ditton Aldershot,  B    16:27    32:40 -  3
 41 T Stock Worcester    16:06    32:51 +  2
 42 Tom Marsden Vale Royal  A    15:25    33:00 +  4
 43 Matt Fayer Hillingdon    16:11    33:02 +  2
 44 Thomas Scott Blackheath    16:43    33:03 -  4
 45 Tom Bains Tipton Har    16:46    33:08 -  4
 46 J Lee Warrington  B    16:32    33:22 -  2
 47 Jack Johnson Notts Ac  B    17:05    35:37  0
 48 Jonathan Owen Derby Ac  B    20:44    41:27 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Sandy Nimmo Giffnock N  A    14:08
  2 Lula Russo Tonbridge  A    14:14
  3 Adam Speake Bristol &    14:15
  4 Elliot Todd Leeds City    14:20
  5 J Nixon Stockport    14:22
  6 S Knuckley Aldershot,  A    14:26
  7 Aiden Smith Amber Vall    14:41
  8 Liam Rogers Liverpool  A    14:41
  9 Andrew Thomas Tonbridge  B    14:43
 10 K Washington City Of St    14:51
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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Grant Muir Giffnock N  A    13:44    42:00 +  1
  2 Jamie Bryant Tonbridge  A    14:42    43:14 +  2
  3 George Hurford Bristol &    15:01    43:28  0
  4 M Bosworth Amber Vall    14:50    43:35 +  1
  5 Mark Thompson Notts Ac  A    13:58    43:40 +  6
  6 Will Woodcock Cheltenham    14:45    44:09 +  2
  7 A Cauldwell Aldershot,  A    15:11    44:12 -  1
  8 D Hollinshead Giffnock N  B    14:24    44:18 +  5
  9 Luke McGrail Liverpool  A    14:26    44:22 +  5
 10 A Schofield East Chesh  A    14:20    44:23 +  6
 11 Felix Harding Tonbridge  B    14:56    44:29 -  2
 12 R Hindley Stockport    14:18    44:36 + 10
 13 Scott Edwards Derby Ac  A    15:23    44:45 -  6
 14 Tom Watson Central At    14:28    44:45 +  7
 15 Matthew Rose Coventry G    14:15    44:58 +  9
 16 C Batten Wells City    15:26    45:11 -  4
 17 Matt Gimson Royal Sutt  A    15:07    45:23 +  3
 18 Jack Keywood Tonbridge  C    15:26    45:28 -  3
 19 C Bradbury City Of St    15:30    45:33 -  2
 20 Adam Howarth Leigh Harr    16:14    45:55 - 10
 21 J Chilton Warrington  A    15:45    45:59 -  2
 22 Callum Brown City Of No    15:16    46:02 +  3
 23 Andrew Minney Bedford &  A    16:00    46:09 -  5
 24 J Seekings Havering M  A    15:19    46:31 +  4
 25 Kieran Young Mendip Ath    15:25    46:35 +  2
 26 H Partridge Mansfield  A    15:36    46:40  0

 27 Luke Towers Liverpool  B    15:38    46:52 +  2
 28 Alex Massey Westbury H  A    15:19    47:20 +  7
 29 J Whitehead Nene Valle    16:00    47:41 +  4
 30 Sam Higgins East Chesh  B    15:20    47:48 +  9
 31 Stewart Park Ealing, So    16:33    48:02 +  1
 32 George Gregory Blackheath    15:17    48:20 + 12
 33 Matthew Davies Tipton Har    15:17    48:25 + 12
 34 Alex Jackson Birchfield    16:30    48:39 +  4
 35 J Mothershaw Macclesfie    18:04    48:39 - 12
 36 J Bower Hallamshir    17:25    48:45 -  5
 37 Tom Childs Cannock &    17:02    49:01 -  3
 38 Ewan Millar Mansfield  B    17:14    49:16 -  2
 39 Luke McCluskey Worcester    16:34    49:25 +  2
 40 Andrew Zimmer Vale Royal  A    17:26    50:26 +  2
 41 M Hilton Warrington  B    17:50    51:12 +  5
 42 Cian Scothern Rotherham    19:24    51:30 -  5
 43 Zak House Derby Ac  B    18:31    59:58 +  5
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Grant Muir Giffnock N  A    13:44
  2 Mark Thompson Notts Ac  A    13:58
  3 Matthew Rose Coventry G    14:15
  4 R Hindley Stockport    14:18
  5 A Schofield East Chesh  A    14:20
  6 D Hollinshead Giffnock N  B    14:24
  7 Luke McGrail Liverpool  A    14:26
  8 Tom Watson Central At    14:28
  9 Jamie Bryant Tonbridge  A    14:42
 10 Will Woodcock Cheltenham    14:45



Sport
    SoftEvent software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

Under 13 Boys                  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Giffnock North Aac  ‘A’    42:00
1 Max Lott (5) 14:08 2 Sandy Nimmo (2) 14:08
3 Grant Muir (1) 13:44
  2 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    43:14
1 R Farnham-Rose(8) 14:18 2 Lula Russo (4) 14:14
3 Jamie Bryant (2) 14:42
  3 Bristol & West Ac    43:28
1 Sam Bedwell (6) 14:12 2 Adam Speake (3) 14:15
3 George Hurford (3) 15:01
  4 Amber Valley Ac    43:35
1 Alex Nix (4) 14:04 2 Aiden Smith (5) 14:41
3 M Bosworth (4) 14:50
  5 Notts AC  ‘A’    43:40
1 C McNeill (13) 14:34 2 M Williams (11) 15:08
3 Mark Thompson (5) 13:58
  6 Cheltenham & County Harriers    44:09
1 Luke Carroll (1) 13:26 2 Yesper Adams (8) 15:58
3 Will Woodcock (6) 14:45
  7 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘A’    44:12
1 M Boardman (14) 14:35 2 S Knuckley (6) 14:26
3 A Cauldwell (7) 15:11
  8 Giffnock North Aac  ‘B’    44:18
1 James Gray (19) 14:53 2 Neil Gorley (13) 15:01
3 D Hollinshead (8) 14:24
  9 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    44:22
1 Jack Christie (27) 15:15 2 Liam Rogers (14) 14:41
3 Luke McGrail (9) 14:26
 10 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    44:23
1 Leon Gregory (22) 15:02 2 C Middleton (16) 15:01
3 A Schofield (10) 14:20
 11 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    44:29
1 Joe Newsome (16) 14:50 2 Andrew Thomas (9) 14:43
3 Felix Harding (11) 14:56
 12 Stockport Harriers Ac    44:36
1 J Corbishley (33) 15:56 2 J Nixon (22) 14:22
3 R Hindley (12) 14:18
 13 Derby AC  ‘A’    44:45
1 Jack Robertson (9) 14:19 2 J Wilkinson (7) 15:03
3 Scott Edwards (13) 15:23
 14 Central Athletic Club    44:45
1 Ross Milne (20) 14:55 2 Roddy Irvine (21) 15:22
3 Tom Watson (14) 14:28
 15 Coventry Godiva Harriers    44:58
1 J Shail (31) 15:45 2 M McKeown (24) 14:58
3 Matthew Rose (15) 14:15
 16 Wells City Harriers    45:11
1 G Harris (7) 14:14 2 C Rafferty (12) 15:31
3 C Batten (16) 15:26
 17 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘A’    45:23
1 Ryan Miller (21) 14:58 2 Theo Larcombe (20) 15:18
3 Matt Gimson (17) 15:07
 18 Tonbridge AC  ‘C’    45:28
1 Ryan Driscoll (15) 14:47 2 George Roberts (15) 15:15
3 Jack Keywood (18) 15:26
 19 City Of Stoke Ac    45:33
1 Tom Guy (25) 15:12 2 K Washington (17) 14:51
3 C Bradbury (19) 15:30
 20 Leigh Harriers & Ac    45:55
1 Richard Powell (11) 14:23 2 Lockwood-Bent (10) 15:18
3 Adam Howarth (20) 16:14
 21 Warrington AC  ‘A’    45:59
1 R O’Neill (10) 14:20 2 A Wort (19) 15:54
3 J Chilton (21) 15:45

 22 City Of Norwich Ac    46:02
1 Jack Harrison (17) 14:51 2 Samuel Gotts (25) 15:55
3 Callum Brown (22) 15:16
 23 Bedford & County AC  ‘A’    46:09
1 Chris Thornley (24) 15:07 2 George Vince (18) 15:02
3 Andrew Minney (23) 16:00
 24 Havering Mayesbrook AC  ‘A’    46:31
1 R O’Mahoney (28) 15:30 2 T Bennett (28) 15:42
3 J Seekings (24) 15:19
 25 Mendip Athletic Club    46:35
1 Ben Miller (12) 14:31 2 Dan Barker (27) 16:39
3 Kieran Young (25) 15:25
 26 Mansfield Harriers & AC  ‘A’    46:40
1 Jonathan Brown (29) 15:32 2 Jordan Webb (26) 15:32
3 H Partridge (26) 15:36
 27 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    46:52
1 Carl Keighley (23) 15:05 2 Jon Catt (29) 16:09
3 Luke Towers (27) 15:38
 28 Westbury Harriers  ‘A’    47:20
1 George Wintle (32) 15:52 2 Olly Massey (35) 16:09
3 Alex Massey (28) 15:19
 29 Nene Valley Harriers    47:41
1 L Kempson (18) 14:52 2 H Rodgers (33) 16:49
3 J Whitehead (29) 16:00
 30 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    47:48
1 James Hill (39) 16:16 2 Ellis Atkinson (39) 16:12
3 Sam Higgins (30) 15:20
 31 Ealing, Southall & Middlesex A    48:02
1 D McGuigan (35) 15:59 2 Anthony Haynes (32) 15:30
3 Stewart Park (31) 16:33
 32 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers    48:20
1 G Proctor (40) 16:20 2 Thomas Scott (44) 16:43
3 George Gregory (32) 15:17
 33 Tipton Harriers    48:25
1 J Langford (41) 16:22 2 Tom Bains (45) 16:46
3 Matthew Davies (33) 15:17
 34 Birchfield Harriers    48:39
1 Ben Griffiths (34) 15:57 2 Jamal Logan (38) 16:12
3 Alex Jackson (34) 16:30
 35 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac    48:39
1 Calum Murray (3) 13:58 2 Ryan Wallis (23) 16:37
3 J Mothershaw (35) 18:04
 36 Hallamshire Harriers    48:45
1 Matthew Wilks (36) 16:02 2 Tom Hutton (31) 15:18
3 J Bower (36) 17:25
 37 Cannock & Stafford Ac    49:01
1 A Wicketts (26) 15:14 2 Jack Lockett (34) 16:45
3 Tom Childs (37) 17:02
 38 Mansfield Harriers & AC  ‘B’    49:16
1 Thomas Wragg (42) 16:29 2 Thomas O’Mara (36) 15:33
3 Ewan Millar (38) 17:14
 39 Worcester Ac    49:25
1 W Russell (43) 16:45 2 T Stock (41) 16:06
3 Luke McCluskey (39) 16:34
 40 Vale Royal  ‘A’    50:26
1 Lewis Healey (46) 17:35 2 Tom Marsden (42) 15:25
3 Andrew Zimmer (40) 17:26
 41 Warrington AC  ‘B’    51:12
1 B Llewellyn (44) 16:50 2 J Lee (46) 16:32
3 M Hilton (41) 17:50
 42 Rotherham Harriers & Ac    51:30
1 Sam Howis (38) 16:15 2 Curtis Benton (37) 15:51
3 Cian Scothern (42) 19:24
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ERRA YOUNG ATHLETES ROAD RELAYS
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 22nd October 2006

 43 Derby AC  ‘B’    59:58
1 John Donaldson(49) 20:43 2 Jonathan Owen (48) 20:44
3 Zak House (43) 18:31

Incomplete Teams:

Leeds City Ac    28:14
1 Gordon Benson (2) 13:54 2 Elliot Todd (1) 14:20

Bedford & County AC  ‘B’    31:18
1 Oliver English (30) 15:33 2 Josh Steele (30) 15:45

Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘B’    32:40
1 J Barefield (37) 16:13 2 D Ditton (40) 16:27

Hillingdon Ac    33:02
1 James Castro (45) 16:51 2 Matt Fayer (43) 16:11

Notts AC  ‘B’    35:37
1 Ben Abbott (47) 18:32 2 Jack Johnson (47) 17:05

Warrington AC  ‘C’    19:24
1 M Hawgood (48) 19:24

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Luke Carroll Cheltenham    13:26
  2 Grant Muir Giffnock N A    13:44
  3 Gordon Benson Leeds City    13:54
  4 Mark Thompson Notts Ac A    13:58
  = Calum Murray Macclesfie    13:58
  6 Alex Nix Amber Vall    14:04
  7 Sandy Nimmo Giffnock N A    14:08
  = Max Lott Giffnock N A    14:08
  9 Sam Bedwell Bristol &    14:12
 10 Lula Russo Tonbridge A    14:14
  = G Harris Wells City    14:14


